06-18-2002



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of 1	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 102126071	Z. manue and address of receiving party(ies):
Thermo Voltek Corp. 6 · 12 · 02	Thermo KeyTek LLC One Lowell Research Center Lowell, Massachusetts 01852
Individual(s) Association	20 (1024) 1.240040
General Partnership Limited Partnership	In dividual(a) aitinguahin
☑ Corporation - Delaware	Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation
Other:	General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited PartnershipCorporation
Assignment Merger	✓ Other - a Delaware Limited Liability Company
Security Agreement Change of Name	Office - a Delaware Emilied Endomey Company
☑ Other: Ratification and Confirmation of Trademark	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Assignment	representative designation is attached: Yes 🗹 No
Execution Date: December 28, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date. December 28: 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1512426 1338864
	2092256 1512425
	1517059 1501139
	1812760 1501140
	1917670 1571699
	1342158 1574569
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🗹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and
document should be mailed	registrations involved:12
Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$315.00
Internal Address: Foley Hoeg & Eliot LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number:
	06-1446
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document. Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.	February 1, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signatur	Date
06/18/2002 LIMUELLER 00000003 061446 1512426 \ To	tal number of pages comprising cover sheet:1
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0703

RATIFICATION AND CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of December 28, 2000, Thermo Voltek Corp., a Delaware Corporation located at 81 Wyman Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02454 ("ASSIGNOR"), transferred all of the assets and liabilities of its KeyTek Division (the "Assets") to Thermo KeyTek LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company located at One Lowell Research Center, Lowell, MA 01852 ("ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid transferred Assets included the marks shown in the attached Schedule (the "Marks"), together with the Registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously received, ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm the assignment, transference and conveyance to ASSIGNEE of all of right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the Registrations and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

THERMO VOLTEK CORP.

Name: Kenneth J. Apicern

Title: Treasurer

Date: January 31, 2002

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
587-PLUS	1512426
CEMASTER	2092256
DESIGN	1517059
ECAT	1812760
ECAT	1917670
KEYTEK	1342158
KETYTEK (STYLIZED)	1338864
MINIZAP	1512425
SURGEWARE	1501139
SURGEWARE (STYLIZED)	1501140
ZAPMASTER	1571699
ZAPMASTER (STYLIZED)	1574569

20/488468.1 -2-

RECORDED: 06/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0705